United States Bankrupcty Court for the District of Delaware GRID BUILDING COMPANY DAN ALVANDIAN Fill in this information to identify the case: 156 BOSTON POST ROAD PO BOX 971 ORANGE, CT 06477-0971 Debtor: KIKO USA, Inc. Case No.: 18-10069 YOUR CLAIM IS SCHEDULED AS: Schedule/Claim ID: s242 18-10069 Debtor Name: KIKO USA, Inc. Amount/Classification \$19,414.00 Unsecured If the amounts shown above are listed as Contingent, Unliquidated or Disputed, a proof of claim must be RECEIVED FEB 2 7 2018 If you have already filed a proof of claim with the Bankruptcy Court or BMC, you do not need to file again. THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY BMC GROUP Official Form 410 Proof of Claim Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense, except for administrative expenses under 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9). Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment. A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571. Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received. The original of this completed form (faxes not accepted), together with accompanying documentation, must be either (a) delivered to the Claims and Noticing Agent at the address set forth on the Bar Date Notice, or (b) filed using the online claim filing system of BMC Group at www.bmcgroup.com/kiko, in either event so as to be received no later than the General Bar Date of March 26, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. (prevailing Eastern Time) or for governmental entities the Government Bar Date of July 10, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. (prevailing Eastern Time). Part 1: Identify the Claim GRID BUILDING COMPANY, Inc. Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to paid for this claim) 1. Who is the current creditor? Other name the creditor used with the debtor 2. Has this claim been acquired from Yes. From whom? someone else? 3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? and payments to the (if different) creditor be sent? Federal Rule of GRID BUILDING COMPANY, INC. Name 156 BOSTON POST ROAD Bankruptcy Procedure Name (FRBP) 2002(g) P.O. BOX 971 Number Street Number Street State ZIP Code Contact phone 203-795-6072 Contact phone Contact email gridbuilding@ sbeglobul.net Contact email Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one): 4. Does this claim amend ⊠ No one already filed? Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) MM / DD / YYYY 5. Do you know if anyone X No else has filed a proof Yes. Who made the earlier filing? of claim for this claim? KIKO USA POC Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

00030

page 1

Part 2: Give information	ation about the Claim as of the Date the Case was Filed							
6. Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?	No Section No Section 1 No Sect							
7. How much is the claim?	\$							
8. What is the basis of the claim?	mples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card. ch redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).							
	Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.							
	SERVICES PERFORMED							
9. Is all or part of the claim secured?	No Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property. Nature of property: Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. Motor vehicle Other. Describe: Basis for perfection: Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.) Value of property: Amount of the claim that is secured: Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$							
10. Is this claim based on a lease?	No Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. \$							
11. Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?	Yes. Identify the property:							

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2

12. Is all or part of the claim	n 🔼 No	
entitled to priority unde 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	r <u> </u>	
11 0.5.0. 9 507(a)?	Yes. Check all that apply:	Amount entitled to priority
A claim may be partly	Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).	\$
priority and partly nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the	Up to \$2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. §507(a)(7).	\$
law limits the amount entitled to priority.	Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$12,850*) earned within 180 days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).	\$
	Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).	\$
	Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).	\$
	Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that applies.	\$
	* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after	r the date of adjustment.
13. Is all or part of the	⊠. No	
claim entitled to administrative priority	Yes. Indicate the amount of your claim arising from the value of any goods received by	
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9)?	the Debtor within 20 days before the date of commencement of the above case, in which the goods have been sold to the Debtor in the ordinary course of such Debtor's business. Attach documentation supporting such claim.	5
Part 3: Sign Below		
The person completing	Check the appropriate box:	
this proof of claim must sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b).	I am the creditor.	
If you file this claim	I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.	
electronically, FRBP	I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.	
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules specifying what a signature	I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.	
is.	I understand that an authorized signature on this <i>Proof of Claim</i> serves as an acknowledgment t amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the de	hat when calculating the
A person who files a fraudulent claim could be	I have examined the information in this <i>Proof of Claim</i> and have a reasonable belief that the info	
fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	rmation is true and correct.
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	Executed on date 02/22/20/8	
3571.	MM DD / YYYY	
•	Signature	
••	Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:	
	Name DANIEL ALVAN First name Middle name La	St name
	Title PRESIDENT	
,	Company GRID BUILDING Company, Two Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a service.	er.
•	Address 156 Bos TOW Post Ro , PO Box 971 Number Street	
	ORANGE CT	06477
(Contact phone 203-795-6072 Email gridbuild:	ZIP Code ing @sbcglobal.
		net

ախիլիկորիիցիիինիիրիկիիինիինոնինունինո

42066858001046

GRID BUILDING COMPANY DAN ALVANDIAN 156 BOSTON POST ROAD PO BOX 971 ORÂNGE, CT 06477-0971

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICAT	PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES		
TO OWNER: KIKO USA Inc. 470 Park Avenue South - 15th Floor New York, NY 10016 FROM CONTRACTOR: Grid Building Company PO Box 971 Orange, CT 06477 CONTRACT FOR:		PROJECT: KIKO New Haven Store Removal VIA ARCHITECT: NA	APPLICATION #: 1 Distribution to: PERIOD TO: 01/16/18 PROJECT NOS: Owner Const. Mgr CONTRACT DATE: 12/01/17 Architect Contractor
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FO Application is made for payment, as shown below, I Continuation Sheet is attached.		act.	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current paymen shown therein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	**************************************	19,414.00 -765.00 18,649.00 18,649.00	State of: Convecticut County of: New Harron Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of Probleman, 2018 Notary Public: Surling & De Sur. My Commission expires: 04/3e/15
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FO (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING FOR (Line 3 less Line 6)	>	18,649.00	CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. AMOUNT CERTIFIED (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	ARCHITECT: By: Date:
Total approved this Month TOTALS NET CHANGES by Change Order	-\$76	-\$765.00 -\$765.00 5.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner of Contractor under this Contract.

Page 2 of 2 Pages

APPLICATION NUMBER:

APPLICATION DATE: 01

01/31/18 16-Jan-18

PERIOD TO:

N DATE: 01/31/

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION PROJECT:
KIKO New Haven

Store Removal

Α	В	С	Г	E	F	T G		Н	
Item	Description of Work	Scheduled	Work Completed		Materials	Total	%		Detainer
No.	•	Value	From Previous Application (D + E)	This Period	Presently Stored (Not In D or E)		(G/C)	Balance To Finish (C - G)	Retainage
1	FOH Floor Tile Removal	7,869.00		7,869.00		7,869.00	100%		
2	Millwork and Lighting Removal	11,545.00		11,545.00		11,545.00	100%		
3	Credit for Floor Removal	(765.00)		(765.00)		(765.00)			
4			}	` 1		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1		
5							1 1		
6									
7									
8									
9									
10						İ			
11									
12									
13		i							
14									
15									
16									
17		1				İ			
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23]			
24									
25									
26]							
27									
28	CLIPTOTAL O DAGE O								
	SUBTOTALS PAGE 2	18,649.00		18,649.00		18,649.00	100%		